ED GAINEY MAYOR



KIMBERLY LIUCAS DIRECTOR

CITY OF PITTSBURGH DEPARTMENT OF MOBILITY & INFRASTRUCTURE

CITY-COUNTY BUILDING May 12th, 2023

President and Members of City Council City of Pittsburgh

> **RE:** Critical Sidewalk Gaps PWSA Reimbursement Agreement Amendment and 2023 Capital Budget Amendment

Dear Members of City Council:

Attached is a proposed Resolution providing for a Reimbursement Agreement or Agreements with the Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority (PWSA) for costs associated with the Critical Sidewalk Gaps project where PWSA would be responsible for paying 100% of the actual expenses involved in certain work described herein and itemized in Exhibit "B" at an amount not to exceed Six Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Nine Dollars and Sixty-Nine Cents (\$6,339.69) and further amending Resolution No. 723 of 2022, effective December 27, 2022, entitled "Resolution adopting and approving the 2023 Capital Budget, the 2023 Community Development Program, and the 2023 through 2028 Capital Improvement Program" by increasing RAMP AND PUBLIC SIDEWALK by Six Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Nine Dollars and Sixty-Nine Cents (\$6,339.69).

Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested.

Sincerely,

Kimberly Lucas (May 15, 2023 13:28 MDT)

Kimberly Lucas Director

KL/JS/sy

Critical Sidewalk Gaps (TA Set-Aside) - PWSA RA Letter

Final Audit Report

2023-05-15

Created:	2023-05-12
By:	Sophia Yarish (sophia.yarish@pittsburghpa.gov)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAra7Dhk6lk0L9QrrnOGBXuJiNDc6W_Op

"Critical Sidewalk Gaps (TA Set-Aside) - PWSA RA Letter" Histo ry

- Document created by Sophia Yarish (sophia.yarish@pittsburghpa.gov) 2023-05-12 - 10:30:20 PM GMT- IP address: 205.141.129.33
- Document emailed to Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) for signature 2023-05-12 10:30:48 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) 2023-05-15 - 7:26:43 PM GMT- IP address: 174.231.85.59
- Document e-signed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) Signature Date: 2023-05-15 - 7:28:10 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 174.231.85.59
- Agreement completed. 2023-05-15 - 7:28:10 PM GMT